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PHX3 3PHASE PARTS LIST

KEY
NO.

FAST PARTS DESCRIPTION
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1 ZPS30K4ETF5130 COMP (R--22, 30K BTU, 2 STAGE, 208/230V--3 PH) 1 * * *
1 ZPS35K4ETF5130 COMP (R--22, 35K BTU, 2 STAGE, 208/230V--3 PH) * 1 * *
1 ZPS40K4ETF5130 COMP (R--22, 40K BTU, 2 STAGE, 208/230V--3 PH) * * 1 *
1 ZPS51K4ETF5130 COMP (R--22, 51K BTU, 2 STAGE, 208/230V--3 PH) * * * 1
2 1173700 MTR CND 1/230 1/8 825/1 1 1 1 *
2 1171335 MTR CND 1/230 1/4 * * * 1
3 1173706 FAN C 20” 3B 1/2” 34 INT 1 * * *
3 1171220 FAN C 22” 3B 1/2” 24 INT * 1 1 *
3 1171219 FAN C 22” 3B 1/2” 28 INT * * * 1
4 1174355 COIL, EVAP 1 * * *
4 1174356 COIL, EVAP * 1 * *
4 1174357 COIL, EVAP * * 1 *
4 1174358 COIL, EVAP * * * 1
7 1174361 DISTRIBUTOR, EVAP (R--22) 1 * * *
7 1174359 DISTRIBUTOR, EVAP (R--22) * 1 1 *
7 1174243 DISTRIBUTOR, EVAP (R--22) * * * 1
9 1174295 KIT, BLW MTR MTG 1 1 1 1
10 1171742 WHEEL DD11x9x1/2 CW CV 1 1 * *
10 1173815 WHEEL DD11x10x1/2 CW CV * * 1 1
11 1174280 MTR, BLW (208--230 VAC, 6A, 1 PH, 3/4 HP) 1 * * *
11 1174281 MTR, BLW (208--230 VAC, 6A, 1 PH, 3/4 HP) * 1 * *
11 1174282 MTR, BLW (208--230 VAC, 7.6A, 1 PH, 1 HP) * * 1 *
11 1174362 MTR, BLW (208--230 VAC, 7.6A, 1 PH, 1 HP) * * * 1
12 1172149 CAP RN RD 5 MFD 370V 1 1 1 *
12 1171807 CAP RN RD 10 MFD 370V * * * 1
13 1171160 CONTACTOR (SPST, NO, 25A, 24VAC ) 1 1 * *
13 1174905 CONTACTOR (SPST, NO, 40A, 24VAC ) * * 1 1
14 1171114 BREAKER 3.2A 1 POLE 250V 1 1 1 1
15 1171496 TRANS 200/230/460>24 75VA 1 1 1 1
16 1173693 BOARD CIRCUIT X--13 1 1 1 1
17 1174402 COIL, COND 1 * * *
17 1174403 COIL, COND * 1 * *
17 1174404 COIL, COND * * 1 *
17 1174405 COIL, COND * * * 1
18 1174904 PLUG COMP WIRE (SM) 1 1 1 1
19 1173827 PLUG COMP SOLENOID COIL 185”LD 1 1 1 1
20 1083619 PORT ASY VLV/SWT LK 1 1 1 1
23 1173705 HTR CC WP 40W240V 1 1 1 1
25 1174407 SWITCH, PRESS (HIGH) 1 1 1 1
26 1174409 VALVE, TXV 1 * * *
26 1174410 VALVE, TXV * 1 1 *
26 1174411 VALVE, TXV * * * 1
27 1173821 SENSOR DEFROST 1 1 1 1
47 1174185 BOARD CIRCUIT, DEF 1 1 1 1
48 1174412 SWITCH, PRESS (LOW) 1 1 1 1
49 1172018 ACCUMULATOR 120 IN3 3/4 NH 1 * * *
49 1173713 ACCUMULATOR 154 IN3 3/4 NH * 1 * *
49 1173714 ACCUMULATOR 174 IN3 7/8 NH * * 1 *
49 1172313 ACCUMULATOR 247 IN3 7/8 NH * * * 1
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PHX3 3PHASE PARTS LIST (continued)
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DESCRIPTIONFAST PARTS

50 1173708 VALVE REV W/COIL 24V 1 * * *
50 1172618 VALVE REV W/COIL 24V * 1 1 *
50 1173709 VALVE REV W/COIL 24V * * * 1
51 1174060 PISTON .052 1 * * *
51 1173658 PISTON .057 * 1 * *
51 1173663 PISTON .061 * * 1 *
51 1173873 PISTON .065 * * * 1
52 1174325 TAILPIECE KIT, CONDENSER 1 1 1 1
53 1174241 DISTRIBUTOR, COND (R--22) 1 * * *
53 1174242 DISTRIBUTOR, COND (R--22) * 1 1 1
54 1174413 SWITCH, PRESS (COMP SELONOID) 1 1 1 1
55 1172311 DRIER BIFLOW 06 CI 3/8 SWEAT 1 1 1 1
57 1069172 TUBE, DRAIN 1 * * *
58 1084078 RAIL, BASE W/FORK SLOTS * 1 1 1
59 1054464 RAIL, BASE WO/FORK SLOTS * 1 1 1
60 1065001 RAIL, BASE W/FORK SLOTS 2 1 1 1
61 1113559 RAIL, BASE WO/FORK SLOTS 2 1 1 1
A 1174392 PANEL, TOP 1 * * *
A 1174393 PANEL, TOP * 1 1 1
B 1173832 GRILLE, COND OUTLET 1 * * *
B 1174394 GRILLE, COND OUTLET * 1 1 1
C 1064544 GRILLE COND INLET 1 * * *
C 1064545 GRILLE COND INLET * 1 1 1
D 1064543 GRILLE COND INLET 1 * * *
D 1064547 GRILLE COND INLET * 1 1 1
E 1064546 GRILLE COND INLET * * * 1
F 1172740 NUT, CAP 4 4 4 4
G 1068182 PANEL PORT P250 L 1 * * *
G 1068164 PANEL PORT P250 L * 1 1 1
H 1068189 PLATE PORT P250 L 1 1 1 1
I 1098999 BRACKET, EVAP * 1 1 1
I 1099106 BRACKET, EVAP 1 * * *
J 1174167 HOUSING, BLW 1 1 * *
J 1174168 HOUSING, BLW * * 1 1
K 1174395 BOX, BLW 1 * * *
K 1174396 BOX, BLW * 1 1 1
O 1068163 POST, CNTR * 1 1 1
P 1110951 PANEL, SUPPLY AIR 1 * * *
P 1111268 PANEL, SUPPLY AIR * 1 1 1
Q 1110952 PANEL, RETURN AIR 1 * * *
Q 1111269 PANEL, RETURN AIR * 1 1 1
R 1110961 COVER, DUCTS 2 * * *
R 1111275 COVER, DUCTS * 2 2 2
S 1068185 PANEL, ACCESS 1 * * *
S 1068186 PANEL, ACCESS * 1 1 1
U 1110953 PANEL, ACCESS 1 * * *
U 1111270 PANEL, ACCESS * 1 1 1
V 1068167 POST, RETURN AIR 2 * * *
V 1068168 POST, RETURN AIR * 1 1 1
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PHX3 3PHASE PARTS LIST (continued)
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DESCRIPTIONFAST PARTS

W 1174397 POST, CNR (ELEC HP/PAC) 1 * * *
W 1174398 POST, CNR (ELEC HP/PAC) * 1 1 1
X 1068172 POST, CNR (COND) * 1 1 1
Y 1068162 PANEL, DRAIN OUTLET * 1 1 1
Z 1111271 PANEL, FILTER ACCESS * 1 1 1
ZZ 1110954 PAN, DRAIN 1 * * *
ZZ 1172244 PAN, DRAIN * 1 1 1
)( 1174406 HARNESS, WIRE (DUAL CAP PHP) 1 1 1 1
)( 1174323 HARNESS, WIRE (DUAL CAP ADP) 1 1 1 1
)( 1174903 HARNESS, WIRE (ECONOMIZER) 1 1 1 1
)( 1054503 FILTER FG 20X30X2 * 2 2 2
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PHX3 3PHASE PARTS LIST

KEY
NO.

FAST PARTS DESCRIPTION

P
H
X
33
60
00
L
00
A
1

P
H
X
34
20
00
L
00
A
1

P
H
X
34
80
00
L
00
A
1

P
H
X
36
00
00
L
00
A
1

001 ZPS30K4ETFD830 COMP ZPS30K4E--TFD--130 1 * * *
001 ZPS35K4ETFD830 COMP ZPS35K4E--TFD--130 * 1 * *
001 ZPS40K4ETFD830 COMP ZPS40K4E--TFD--130 * * 1 *
001 ZPS51K4ETFD830 COMP ZPS51K4E--TFD--130 * * * 1
002 1175525 MOTOR, OUTDOOR 1 1 1 *
002 1171334 MOTOR, OUTDOOR * * * 1
003 1173706 PROPELLER, FAN 1 * * *
003 1171220 PROPELLER, FAN * 1 1 *
003 1171219 PROPELLER, FAN * * * 1
004 1174355 COIL ASY, INDOOR (36) 1 * * *
004 1174356 COIL ASY, INDOOR (42) * 1 * *
004 1174357 COIL ASY, INDOOR (48) * * 1 *
004 1174358 COIL ASY, INDOOR (60) * * * 1
007 1174243 DISTRIBUTOR (R--22) * * * 1
007 1174359 DISTRIBUTOR (R--22) * 1 1 *
007 1174361 DISTRIBUTOR 1 * * *
009 1174295 KIT, BLW MTR MTG 1 1 1 1
10 1171742 WHEEL, BLW 1 1 * *
10 1173815 WHEEL, BLW * * 1 1
11 1174280 MOTOR, BLW 1 * * *
11 1174281 MOTOR, BLW * 1 * *
11 1174282 MOTOR, BLW * * 1 *
11 1174362 MOTOR, BLW * * * 1
12 1172149 CAPACITOR 1 1 1 *
12 1171807 CAPACITOR * * * 1
13 1171160 CONTACTOR 1 1 * *
13 1174905 CONTACTOR * * 1 1
14 1171114 CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 1 1 1
15 1171496 TRANSFORMER 1 1 1 1
16 1173693 CIRCUIT BOARD, MOTOR 1 1 1 1
17 1174402 COIL ASY, OUTDOOR ( 36 AL) 1 * * *
17 1174366 COIL ASY, OUTDOOR ( 42 AL) * 1 * *
17 1174404 COIL ASY, OUTDOOR ( 48 AL) * * 1 *
17 1174368 COIL ASY, OUTDOOR ( 60 AL) * * * 1
18 1175778 PLUG ASY 1 * * *
18 1175782 PLUG ASY * 1 1 1
19 1175779 PLUG ASY 1 * * *
19 1173695 PLUG ASY * 1 1 1
20 1083619 VALVE, SERVICE 1 1 1 1
23 1175776 HEATER, CRANKCASE 1 * * *
23 1175781 HEATER, CRANKCASE * 1 1 1
25 1174407 SWITCH, HIGH PRESS 1 1 1 1
26 1174409 VALVE, EXPANSION 1 * * *
26 1174410 VALVE, EXPANSION * 1 1 *
26 1174411 VALVE, EXPANSION * * * 1
27 1173697 SWITCH, TEMP 1 1 1 1
47 1174185 BOARD, CIRCUIT 1 1 1 1
48 1174412 SWITCH, LOW PRESS 1 1 1 1
49 1172018 ACCUMULATOR 1 * * *
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PHX3 3PHASE PARTS LIST (continued)
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DESCRIPTIONFAST PARTS

49 1173713 ACCUMULATOR * 1 1 *
49 1172313 ACCUMULATOR * * * 1
50 1173708 VALVE, REVERSING 1 * * *
50 1172618 VALVE, REVERSING * 1 1 *
50 1173709 VALVE, REVERSING * * * 1
51 1174060 ORIFICE 1 * * *
51 1173658 ORIFICE * 1 * *
51 1173663 ORIFICE * * 1 *
51 1173873 ORIFICE * * * 1
52 1174325 KIT, TAIL PIECE 1 1 1 1
53 1174241 DISTRIBUTOR 1 * * *
53 1174242 DISTRIBUTOR * 1 1 1
54 1174413 SWITCH, PRESS 1 1 1 1
55 1172311 FILTER DRIER 1 1 1 1
57 1069172 TUBE 1 * * *
58 1084078 RAIL, BASE * 1 1 1
59 1054464 RAIL, BASE * 1 1 1
60 1065001 RAIL, BASE 2 1 1 1
61 1113559 RAIL, BASE 2 1 1 1
62 1175526 TRANSFORMER 1 1 1 1
A 1174392 PANEL ASY 1 * * *
A 1174393 PANEL ASY * 1 1 1
B 1173832 GRILLE, COND OUTLET 1 * * *
B 1174394 GRILLE, COND OUTLET * 1 1 1
C 1064544 GRILLE COND INLET 1 * * *
C 1064545 GRILLE COND INLET * 1 1 1
D 1064543 GRILLE COND INLET 1 * * *
D 1064547 GRILLE COND INLET * 1 1 1
E 1064546 GRILLE COND INLET * * * 1
F 1172740 NUT, CAP 4 4 4 4
G 1068182 PANEL ASY 1 * * *
G 1068164 PANEL * 1 1 1
H 1068189 PLATE, MOUNTING 1 1 1 1
I 1098999 SUPPORT, COIL * 1 1 1
I 1099106 BRACKET, EVAP 1 * * *
J 1174168 HOUSING, BLW 1 1 * *
J 1174169 HOUSING, BLW * * 1 1
K 1174395 BOX, BLW 1 * * *
K 1174396 BOX, BLW * 1 1 1
L 1066107 PLATE, BLOCKOFF 1 1 1 1
O 1068163 POST, CENTER * 1 1 1
P 1110951 PANEL ASY 1 * * *
P 1111268 PANEL ASY * 1 1 1
Q 1110952 PANEL ASY 1 * * *
Q 1111269 PANEL ASY * 1 1 1
R 1110961 COVER ASY 2 * * *
R 1111275 COVER ASY * 2 2 2
S 1068185 PANEL, ACCESS 1 * * *
S 1068186 PANEL, ACCESS * 1 1 1
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PHX3 3PHASE PARTS LIST (continued)
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DESCRIPTIONFAST PARTS

U 1110953 PANEL BLR ACC 1 * * *
U 1111270 PANEL ASY * 1 1 1
V 1068167 POST RETURN AIR 2 * * *
V 1068168 POST CORNER * 1 1 1
W 1174397 POST ASY, CORNER 1 * * *
W 1174398 POST ASY, CORNER * 1 1 1
X 1068172 POST CORNER (COND) * 1 1 1
Y 1068162 PANEL, DRAIN OUTLET * 1 1 1
Z 1111271 PANEL ASY * 1 1 1
ZZ 1065795 PAN, EVAP DRAIN 1 * * *
ZZ 1172244 PAN, EVAP DRAIN * 1 1 1
)( 1174406 HARNESS ASY (460V PHP) 1 1 1 1
)( 1174320 HARNESS ASY (DUAL CAP ADP) 1 1 1 1
)( 1174903 HARNESS ASY (ECONOMIZER) 1 1 1 1
)( 1175777 HARNESS ASY 1 * * *
)( 1175524 HARNESS ASY * 1 1 1
)( 1054503 FILTER * 2 2 2
)( 1171270 GROMMET 4 4 4 4
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.

PHX3 36 -- 60 3Phase Series
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PHX3 36

PHX3 42
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PHX3 48

PHX3 60



PHX3 208/230V 3PHASE
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